

L
SLP(C)No. 11889 OF 2000
ITEM No.203

Court No.11

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11889/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/1999 in CRA 1107/99
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA CHANDRAKANT PATIL

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For Final Disposal)
With

SLP(C)No.12379/2000

Date : 05/04/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

For Petitioner (s) Mr. H.W. Dhabe, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J
.SP2

Respondent has sent counter affidavit by post to the Registry wherein it is stated that the Reference Court has since decided the reference matter and the said order of the Reference Court is pending before the First Regular Court, hence this SLP has become infructuous. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to ascertain this fact. Two weeks time is granted for the said purpose. In the meanwhile office shall furnish copy of the counter affidavit to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S.to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master