

ĩ

SLP(C)No. 11889 OF 2000

.PL70

ITEM No.202

Court No.08

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11889/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 28/09/1999 in CRA 1107/99  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SUSHILA CHANDRAKANT PATIL

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s) &  
with prayer for interim relief)

( For Final Disposal )

With

SLP(C)No.12379/2000

(with appln. for c/delay in filing SLP)

(For Final Disposal)

Date : 16/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. VB Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv. for

V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

These two petitions have been filed against the order of the High Court passed at the interlocutory stage of the proceedings. It is now represented that the main matters themselves have been disposed of by the Reference Court under the Land Acquisition Act and the appeals filed thereon are pending in the High Court. In view of this, it is always open to the petitioners to raise all such grounds as are permissible to them in accordance with law, including the one sought to be agitated in these proceedings. In view of this, liberty is granted to the petitioners to do so in the proceedings said to be pending before the High Court. Special leave petitions stand dismissed, as having been rendered infructuous.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)

Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)

Court Master